UNOFFICIAL COPY

lllinois Anti-Predatory

Lending Database
Program

Certificate of Compliance

D147 75 97}1,,!5
Report Mortgage Sroud
800-5632-8785

Doctt. 1634341038 Fee: $82.00
Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 12/08/2016 10:59 AM Pg: 1 of 18

The property identified as:

PIN: 13-36-218-018-0000

Address:

Street: 2724 W PRINDIVILLE ST

Street line 2:

City: CHICAGO State; IL ZIP Code: 80647

Lander: Guaranieed Rate, Inc.

Borrower- Patrick Mcloughlin, Kaitiin Beckham

Loan / Mortgage Amount: $476,342.00

Pursuant fo 765 ILCS 77/70 et saq., this Certificate authorizes the County Recorder of Deeds o rxcord a resldential
morigage secured by this property and one or more additional properties, and if applicable, a simunsieously deted

HELOC.,

STEWART TITL
800 E. Dighl Hufd
Sults 180
Naperville, IL g0803

Cortiflcate number: E4E1B&B5-2844-45F6-A986-62132F797233 Execution date: 11/30/2016




1634341038 Page: 2 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This Instrurnent Prepared By:
GUARANTEED RATE, INC.

After Recording Return To: |

GUARANTEED RATE, INC.
3940 N RAVENSWOOD
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60613
Loan Number: 161599536

——— [Space Above This Line For Recording Data)

FHA Case No: MORTGAGE

137-8864585-702
MIN: 10015639590111228.7 MERS Phone: 888-679-6377

DEFINITIONS

Words used in multiple sections of this documens: e« defined below and other words are defined in Sections 3, 10,
12, 17, 19 and 20. Certain rules regarding the usage of v2rds used in this document are also provided in Section 15.

(A) "Security Instrument" means this document, whichis rated NOVEMBER 30, 2016 , together
with all Riders {0 this document.
¢ F:E‘Bormwer"is PATRICK MCLOUGHLIN AND YA'TLIN BECKHAM, HUSBAND AND

Borrower is the mortpapor under this Security Ingtrument,

(C) "MERS"is Mortgape Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. MERS is e sepa wwe corporation that is acting
solely as a nominee for Lender and Lender' s successors and assigns, MERS ¥ the mortyaxee wnder this Secnrity
Iostrument, MERS is organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and bag an adaress -l telephone number
of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026, tel. (838) 670-MERS,

(@) "Lender"is GUARANTEED RATE, INC,

Lender iz a A DELAWARE CORPORATION organized

and existing vmder the laws of DELAWARE
Lender's address js 3940 N RAVENSWOOD, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS &0613

(E) ™Note" memns the promissory note sipned by Borrower and dated NOVEMBER 30, 2016
The Note states that Borrower owes Lender  FOUUR HUNDRED SEVENTY-STIX THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED FORTY-TWQO AND 00/100 Dollars (U.S, $476,342.00 )

ILLINQIS FHA MORTGAGE - MERS DocMagic ERarmE
ILMTGZ2 FHA 09/14/15 Pege 1 o 12 www.docmagic, com




1634341038 Page: 3 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

plus interest. Borrower has promised to pay this debt in regular Periodic Paymments and to pey the debt in fiull not later
than DECEMBER 1, 2048 .

(F) "Property" means the property that is described below under the heading "Transfer of Rights in the Property.”
(G) "Loan™ means the debt evidenced by the Noie, plus interest, late charges due under the Noie, and all sums due
under this Security Instrument, plus interest

(H) "Riders" means all Riders to this Security Instrument that are executad by Borrower. The following Riders are
ta:be executed by Borrower [check box as applicable): |

] Adjustable Rate Rider ] Planned Urit Development Rider
[0 Condominium Rider X Other(s) [specify] Rehahilitation Loan Rider,
Fixed Interest Rate Rider

rovisions pertaining, o releages are coptained in the
Eeﬁaﬁil’ltat&)on Loan %Eer 1 Ec ?s a%tacﬁeg to tfil:is mortgage,
and madée A part hereof.

(I “AppHeable Law’ eansall comrolling applicable federal, state and local siatules, regulations, ordinances and
administrative mules and cidea (that have the effect of law) ag well as all applicable final, non-zppesalable judicial
opinions.

() "Community Asseciaizon Dr=g, Fees, and Assessments" means al] dues, fees, assessments and other charges
that are imposed on Borrower or th. Fruperty by a condominium association, hemeowners association or similar
organization.

(K) "Electronic Funds Transfer' means anv ransfer of funds, other than a transaction originated by checle, drait,
or similar peper instrument, which is initiat»d *arough an electronic terminal, telephonic instrument, computer, or
magnetic tape 50 as to order, instruct, or authari e a financial institution 1o debit or credit an account. Such term
includes, bui is not limited to, point-of-sale transsers, automated teller machine transactions, transfers initiated by
telephone, wire transfers, and automated clearinghouse trar sfers.

(L) "Escrow Items™ means those iterns that are descnizad ic Section 3.

(M) "Miscellameous Proceeds™ means any compensation, cof*iement, award of damages, or proceeds paid by any
third party (other than insurance proceeds paid under the cowerasi; described in Section §) for: (i) damape to, or
destruction of, the Property; (ii) condermation or other taking of 24 1 any part of the Property; (iii) conveyance in
lieu of condemnation; or (iv) mistepresentations of, or omissions as t, e value and/or condition of the Property.
(N) "Mortgage Insurance' means insurance proiecting Lender against th : novpayment of, or default on, the Loan.
(0) '"Periodic Payment™ means the regularly scheduled amount due for (3} principal and interest under the Note,
plus {ii} my amounts under Section 3 of this Security Instrument.

P 'RESPA" means the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (12 U.8.C. §200) et geq.) and its implementing
regulation, Regulation X (12 C.F.R. Part 1024), as they might be amended from tim: to Sme, or 2ny additional or
successor legislation or regulation that poverns the same subject matter. As uged jo this Secr ity [nstrument, "RESPA"
refers to all requirements and restrictions that are inposed in regard to a "federally related mo tgag s loan” even if the.
Loarn does not qualify as a "federally related mortgage loan” under RESPA.

()) "Secretary” means the Secretary of the United States Department of Housing and Urban Develormment or his
(R} "Successor in Interest of Borrower" means any party that has taleen title to the Property, whether o not that
party has assumed Borrower's obligations under the Note and/or this Security Instrument.

TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY
This Security Instrument secures to Lender: {i) the repayment of the Loan, and zll renewals, extensions and

modifications of the Nots; and (ii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security
Insirument and the Note. For this purpese, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to MERS (solely as

[LLINQIS FHA MORTGAGE - MERS DocMagic EXmmng
ILMTGZ2 FriA 09714115 : Pags 2 of 13 W,doc:]ag‘c.com




1634341038 Page: 4 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) and to the successors and assipns of MERS, with power of
sale, the following described property located in the
COUNTY of Cock
[Type of Recording Futisdiction] [Mame of Recording hirisdiction]

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETC AND MADE 2 PART HEREOF AS EXHTBIT "A".
A.P.N.: 13-36-218~018-0000

which currently has the address of 2724 W PRINDIVILLE ST
[Swreet
CHICAGO , Dlinois 60647 ("Property Address™):
[City] (Zip Code]

TOGETHER WITH all the Zimaovements now or hereafier erected on the property, and all easements,
appurtenaneces, and fixtures now or herrarter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be
coverad by this Security Insirument. All of b= foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property.”
Borrower understands and agrees that MERS he A= only legal title to the interests granted by Borrower in this Security
Instrument, but, if necessary to comply with lave ~¢ ~ustom, MERS (as nomines for Lender and Lender' 2 successors
and agatpms) has the right: to exereise any or all of those interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose
and sell the Property; and to take any action required of Lendler including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling
this Security Insirumnent.

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfilly 1006 of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right
to mortgege, grant and convey the Property and that the Properiy . unencumbered, sxcept for sncumbrances of
record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject
to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines nuiform covenants for nationa' w4 sed non-uniform covenants with
limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument coverm?, o+l property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agres as follows.

1. Payment of Pﬁncipa], Interest, Escrow Items, and Late Charges. Borrower shall 93 when due the
principal of, and interest on, the delt evidenced by the Note and late charges dve under the Note, Borzower shall also
pay funds for Escrow Items pursuant to Section 3. Payments due under the Note and this Security Inetraient shall
be mads in U.S. currency. However, if amy ¢heck or other instrurneént received by Lender as payment unast the Note
or this Szcurity Instrument is remarned to Lender unpaid, Lender may require that 2ny or all subsequent payments due
under the Note and this Security Instrument be made in one or more of the following forms, as selected by Lender:
(a} cash; (b) money order; () certified check, bank check, treasurer's check or cashier's check, provided any such
check is drawn upon an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality, or entity; or {d)
Electromic Funds Transfer.

Payments are deemed received by Lender when received at the location designated in the Note or at such other
location as may be designated by Lender in accordance with the notice provisions in Section 14. Lender may return
any payment or partial payment if the peyment cr partial payments are insufficient to bring the Loan current. Lender
may accept any payment or partial payment insufficient to bring the Loan current, without waiver of any rights

ILLINOIS FHA MCORTGAGE - MERS Efgrmae
(LMTGZ2 FHA 09/44/15 Page 3 of 13 ke At




1634341038 Page: 5 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

hersunder or prajudice to its rights to refuse such payment or partizl paymenis in the future, but Lender is not
obligated to apply such payments at the time such payments are accepted. If each Periodic Payment is applied as of
its scheduled due date, then Lender need not pay interest on unapplied funds. Lender may hold such unepplied funds
uniil Borrower makes payment to bring the Loan current. If Borrower does not do so within a reasonable period of
time, Lender shall sither apply such funds or return them to Berrower. If pot applied eardier, such funds will be
applied to the outstanding principal balance imder the Note irnmediately prior to foreclosure. No offset or claim which
Borrower might have now or in the fuiure against Lender shall relieve Borrower from making payments due under
the Note and this Security Instrument or performing the covenants and agreements secured by this Security Instrament.

2. Application of Payments or Proceeds. Except as otherwise deseribed in this Section 2, all payments
accepted and applied by Lender shall be applied in the following order of priority:

First, to the Mortgage Insurance premiums to be paid by Lender to the Secretary or the monthly charge by the
Secretary ir.teai of the monthly mortgage insurance preminms;

Second, toany taxes, special assessments, leasehold payments or ground rents, and fire, flood and other hazard
insurance premivms, as required;

Third, to inter; st Jue under the Note;

Fourth, to amorti a%)n of the principal of the Note; and, Fifth, to late charges due under the Note.

Amy epplication of payr.ents, insurance proceeds, or Miscelleneous Proceeds to principal due under the Note
shall not extend or postpone #2-Zue date, or change the amount of the Periedic Payments.

3. Funds for Escrow Item . Sorrower shall pay to Lender on the day Pericdic Payments are due under the
Note, until the Note is paid in fal), "2 sum {the "Funds") to provide for payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes and
assessments and other itemas which can atiain priority over this Security Iustnoment as a lien or encumbrance on the
Property; {b) lzaschold payments or groomd csnts on the Property, if any; () premiums for any and all insurance
required by Lender under Section 5; and (d) Morigage Insurance premioms to be paid by Lender to the Secretary or
the monthly charge by the Secretary instead of G -aonthly Mortgage Insurance premiums. These items are called
"Escrow [tems." At onigination or at any time during the term of the Loan, Lender may require that Commumity
Association Dues, Fees, and Assessments, if amy, be esc; owed by Borrower, 2nd such dues, fees and assessments shall
be an Escrow Item. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Leraey all notices of amounts to be paid under this Section.
Borrower shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items vnless Lepder waives Borrower' s obligation to pay the Funds
for any or all Escrow Iiems. Lender may waive Borrower' s oblignaoi 1o pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow
Ttems at amy time. Amy such waiver may only be in writing, In the evzat of such waiver, Borrower shall pay directly,
when and where payable, the amonnts dve for any Escrow Items for wnich nayment of Funds has been waived by
Lender and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing suck. payment within such time period as
Lender may require. Borrower's obligation to make such payments and to pro~2z receipts shall for all purposes be
deemed to be a covenant and agreement contained in this Security Instrumnent, as s plirase "covenant and agreement”
is used in Section 9. If Borrower is obligated to pay Escrow Items direcily, pursuant /v  vaiver, and Borrower fails
to pay the amount due for an Escrow lem, Lender may exercise its rights under Section 9 and pay such amount and
Borrower shall then be obligated under Section 9 to repay to Lender any such amount. Lenier rzy revoke the waiver
as to any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in accordance with Section 14 and, ‘upor. snch revocation,
Borrower shall pay to Lender all Fumds, and in such amoumts, that are then required under this Soctor 3.

Lender may, at any tuoe, coliect and hold Funds in an amount {3) sufficient to permit Iender to <pyiy the Funds
at the time specified under RESPA, and (b) not to exceed the maximmn amount a lender can require uid.c RESPA.
Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonahle estimates of expenditures
of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with Applicable Law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal ageacy, instrumentality, or
eniity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose dsposits are so insured) or in any Federal Home Loan
Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items no later than the time specified under RESPA. Lender
shall not charge Borrower for holding and applying the Funds, annvally analyzing the escrow account, or verifying
the Escrow Items, vnless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and Applicable Law permits Lender to make
such a charge. Unless an agreement is made in writing or Applicable Law requires imterest to be paid on the Funds,
Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Borrower and Lender can agree

ILLINOIS FHA MORTGAGE - MERS DocMayc ORI
ILMTGEZ FHA 09414115 Page 4 of 12 mﬂcmgkm



1634341038 Page: 6 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

in writing, however, that interast shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an armual
accounting of the Funds as required by RESPA.

If there is a surpius of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account io Borrower for
the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA,
Lender shall notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make
up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments. If there iz a deficiency of
Funds:held in sscrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower
shall pay to Lander the amount necessary to malce up the deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in ne more than
12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in filt of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shaill promptly refund to Borrower
any Funds beld by Lender,

4. C7arves; Liens, Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments, charges, fines, and impositions attributable to
the Property whish can attain priority over this Security Instrument, leasehold payments or ground rents on the
Property, if any, an] Community Association Dues, Fees, and Assessments, if any. To the extent that these items are
Escrow Items, Borow.r shall pay them in the manner provided in Section 3.

Borrower shall propily discharge any lien, which. bas priotity over this Security Instrument unless Borrower:
(2) aprees in writing to the pr ment of the obligation securad by the lien i a manner acceptable to Lender, but only
s0 long as Borrower is pecforing such agreement; (b) contests the lien in good faith by, or defends against
enforcement of the lien in, legal proeedings which in Lender' s opinion operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien
while those procesdings are pendizz, ot only until such proceedings are concluded; or (c) secures from the holder
of the lien an agresment satisfactory to Lruds: subordinating the lien to this Security Instrument. If Lender determines
that any part of the Property is subject f.2. b=n which can attain prierity over this Security Instrument, Lender may
give Borrower 2 notice identifying the lien, "W+.oin 10 days of the date on which that notice is given, Borrower shall
satisfy the lien or take one or more of the actiones: forth ahove in this Section 4.

5. Properiy Insurance, Borrower shall ke p the imprevements now existing or hereafter erscted on the
Property insured agaiust loss by fire, hazards included with'n the term "extended coverage,” and any cther hazards
meluding, but not hmited to, arthquakes and floods, for v/mth Lender requires insurance. This insirance shall be
maintained in the amounts {including deductible levels) and for fae neriods that Tender requires. What Lender requirss
pursuant o the preceding sentences can change during the tsioof the Loan. The insurance carrier providing the
insurance shall be chesen by Borrower subject to Lender's right tw 4is7pprove Borrower' s choice, which right shall
pot be exercised voreasopably. Lender may require Borrower o pe; m connection with this Loan, either: {a) a

ne-time charpe for flood zone determination, certification and tracking s« rvicus: or (b) a cne-time charpe for flood
zonie determmation and certification services and subsequent charpes each thuwe covaappings or similar changes occur
which reasonably might affect such determination or eertification. Borrewer shall als be responsible for the payment
of any fees imposed by the Federal Emergency Management Agency in connection wiia the review of any flocd zone
determination resulting from an objection by Borrower.

If Borrower fails to maintain any of the coverages described above, Lender may obiain invrance coverage, at
Lender's opticn and Bormower's expense. Lender is under no obligation to purchase any paiticu s type or amount
of coverage. Therefore, such coverage shall cover Leander, but might or might not protect Borrov o, Borrower's
equity in the Property, or the contents of the Property, against any risk, hazard or liability and migat provide greater
or lesser coverage than was previously in effect, Borrower acknowledges that the cost of the insurance soverage so
obtained might significantly exceed the cost of insurance that Borrower could have cbtained. Any amouni: dishursed
by Lender under this Section 5 shall become additional debt of Borrower secured by this Security Instrument. These
amounts shall bear intzrast at the Note rats from the date of disbursement and shall be payable, with such interest,
upor hotice from Lender to Barrower requesting payment,

All insurance policies required by Lander and renewals of such policies shall be subject to Lender's ripht to
disapprove such policies, shall include a standard mortgage clanse, and shall name Lender as mortgagee and/or as
additional loss payse. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewal certificates. If Lender requires,
Borrower shall promptly give to Lender all receipts of paid premiums and renewsl notices. If Borrower obtains any
form of nsurance coverage, not otherwise required by Lender, for damage to, or destruction of, the Property, such

ILLINDIS FHIA MORTGAGE - MERS prr———
ILMTGZ3.FHA 09714115 Page 5 of 1 g b




1634341038 Page: 7 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

policy shall include a standard mortgage clause and shall name Tender at mortgages and/or as an additional loss
payee.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make
proof of less if not made promptly by Borrower. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any
insurance proceeds, whether or not the underlying insurance was required by Lender, shall be applied to restoration
or repair of the Property, if the restoration or repair is economically feasible and Lender's security is not lessened.
During such repair and restoration period, Lender shall bave the right to hold such insurance proceeds until Lender
has had an cpportunity to inspect such Property to ensiure the work has been completed to Lender's satisfaction,
provided that such inspection shall be undertaken prorptly. Lender may disburse proceeds for the repairs and
restoration in a single payment or in a series of progress payments as the work is completed. Unless an apreement is
made in writing or Applicable Law requires interest to be paid on such insurance proceeds, Lender shall not be
required to ;-ay Borrower any interest or earnings on such proceeds. Fees for public adjusters, or other third parties,
tetained by Bor:ower shall not be paid out of the insurance proceeds and shall be the sole obligation of Borrower. If
the restoration o/ re pair is not econongically feasible or Lender's security would be lessened, the insurance proceeds
shall be applied to . s1ms secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with the excess, if any, paid
to Borrower. Such insawice proceeds shall be applied in the order provided for in Section 2.

If Borrower abandous e Property, Lender may file, negotiate and settle any available insurance claim and
related matters. If Borrowes <o~z not respond within 3¢ days to a notice from Lender thas the insurance carrier has
offered to settle a claim, then Lendzomay negotiate and settle the claim. The 30-day period will begin when the potice
is given. In either event, or if Lendcr soquires the Property under Section 22 or otherwise, Borrower bereby assigns
to Lender (a) Borrower's rights to any irsursnce proceeds in an amount not to exceed the amounts unpeid under the
Note or this Security Instrument, and (%} »5x other of Borrower's rights (other than the right to any refund of
unearned premiums paid by Borrower) under <) neurance policies covering the Property, insofar as such rights are
applicable to the coverage of the Property. Lendir may use the insurance proceeds cither to repair or restore the
Property or to pay aroounts unpaid vnder the Note or thi= Security Instrument, whether or not then due.

6. Occupancy. Borrower shall occupy, establisk, and use the Property as Borrower' s principal residence within
60 days after the execution of this Security Instrument a7d shall continue fo occupy the Property as Borrower's
prineipal residence for at least one year after the date of cccuvapcy, unless Lender determines that this requirement
shall cause undue hardship for the Borrower or unless extenuation i cumstanoes exist winch are beyond Borrower' s
control.

7. Preservation, Maintenance and Protection of the Propsiy; Insoections. Borrower shall not desiroy,
damage or impair the Property, allow the Property to detericrate or comr it wuste on the Property. Borrower shall
maintain the Property in order to prevent the Property from deteriorating or d- rasing in value due to its condition.
Unless it is determined pursuant to Section 5 that repair or restoration is not ecouoeically feasible, Borrower shall
promptly repair the Property if damaged to avoid further deterioration or damage: £ insurance or condemnetion
proceeds are paid in connection with damage to the Property, Borrower shall be responsible for repairing or restoring
the Property only if Lender has released proceeds for such purposes. Lender may disburie prezeeds for the repairs
and restoration in a sigle payment or in @ series of progress payments as the work is completed. .f the insurance or
condemnation proceeds ars not sufficient to repair or restore the Property, Borrower is not relis7e/X 0f Borrower's
obligation for the completion of such repair or restoration.

If condemnation proceeds are paid in connection with the taking of the property, Lender shall «oply such
proceeds to the reduction of the indebteduess imder the Nots and this Security Instrument, first to amy delinquent
amounts, and then to payment of principal. Any spplication of the proceeds to the principal shall not extend or
postpone the due date of the monthly paymenis or change the amoumt of such payments.

Lender or its agent may make reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property. If it has reasonable canse,
Lender may mspect the imterior of the improvements on the Property. Lender shall give Borrower notice at the time
of or prior to such an interior inspection, specifying such reasonable canse.

8. Borrower's Loan Application. Borrower shall be in default if, during the Loan apphcation process,
Borrower or any persons or entities acting at the direstion of Borrower or with Borrower' sknowledge ot consent gave
materially false, misleading, or inaceurate information or statements fo Lender (or fziled to provide Lender with

ILLINGIS FHA MORTGAGE - MEFS pr—
IWMTGZ2 FHA 09/14/15 Page & of 13 e



1634341038 Page: 8 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

material information) in connection with the Loan. Material representations include, but are not limited to,
representations concerning Borrower' s ocoupancy of the Property as Borrower's principal residence.

9. Protection of Lender's Interest in the Property and Rights Under this Security Instrument. If (a)
Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Security Instrument, (b) there is a legal
proceeding that might significantly affect Lender' s interestin the Preperty andfor rights imder this Security Instrument
{such as a proceeding in bankrupicy, probate, for condemnation or forfeiture, for enforcement of a lien which may
attain priority over this Security Insirument or to enforce laws or regulations), or (¢) Borrower has abandoned the
Property, then Lender may do and pay for whatever is reasonable or appropriate to protect Lender' s interest in the
Property and rights under this Security Instrument, inclading protecting aod/cr assessing the value of the Property,
and securing and/or repairing the Property. Lender's actions can include, but are not Limited to: (a) paying any sums
secured by a lien which has priority over this Security Instrwment; {b) appearing in court; and (c) paying reasonable
attorneys’ 745 1 protect its interest in the Property and/or rights under this Security Tnstrument, including its secured
position in a bazizupicy proceeding. Securing the Property includes, but is not Limited to, entering the Property to
make repairs, chans s locks, replace or board up doors and windows, drain water from pipes, eliminate building or
other code violatiors o dangerous conditions, and have utilities turned on or off. Although Lender may take action
under this Section 9, Lzndzr does not have to do so and is not under any duty or obligation to do so. It is agreed that
Lender incurs no liability ior oot taling any or all actions authorized vnder this Section 9.

Any amounts disbursed t'v Lender under this Section 9 shall becorne additional delt of Borrower secured by this
Beourity Instrument. These amouris shall bear interest at the Note rate from the date of disbursement and shall be
payable, with such interest, upon sote from Lender to Borrower requesting payment.

If this Security Instrument is on 7 1carehold, Borrower shall comply with all the provigions of the lease. If
Borrower acquires fee title to the Propeny:, the leasehold and the fee title shall not merge unless Lender agrees to the
merger in writing.

10. Assignment of Miscellanecus Procec?.; Zorfeiture. All Miscellaneous Proceeds are herehy assigned to
and shall be paid to Lender.

If the Property is damaged, such Miscellaneous Pr weecs shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property,
if the restoration or repair is cconomicaily feasible and L/ oor's security is not lessened. During such, repair and
restoratiem period, Leadér shall have the right o hold suc’s Miscellaneous Proceeds until Lender has had an
opportunity to inspect such Property fo ensure the work bas beer, comnleted to Lender' s satisfaction, provided that
such inspection shall be undertaken premmptly. Lender may pay for {07 repairs and restoration in a single disbursement
or in a series of progress payments as the work is completed. Unlesc- o agrerment is made in writing or Applicable
Law requires iterest to be paid on such Miscellaneous Proceeds, Lender ( hall aot be required to pay Borrower any
interest or earnings on such Miscellaneous Proceeds. If the restoration or 7p=r is not economically feasibla or
Lender' s security would be lessened, the Miscellanecus Praceeds shall be applied fo f!.e sums secured by this Security
Instrument, whether or not then due, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower, Such Miscellaneous Proceeds shall
be applied in the order provided for in Section 2.

In the event of a total taking, destruction, or loss in value of the Property, the Miscelianass Procesds shall be
applied ¢ the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with the xcers. if any, paid to
Borrower.

In the event of a partial taking, destruction, or loss in value of the Property in which the fair zo=ul-et value of
the Property immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value is equal to or greater thea ik amount
of the sums secured by this Security Instrument immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or los: m valus,
unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, the sums secured by this Security Instrument sball be reduced
by the amount of the Miscellansous Proceeds muliiplied by the following fraction: (a) the iotal amount of the sums
secured immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value divided by (b) the fair market value of the
Property immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value. Any balance shall be paid to Borrower.

In the event of a partial taking, destruction, or loss in value of the Property in which the fair market value of
the Property immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value is less than the amount of the sums
secured immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise
agree in writing, the Miseellanecus Proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument whether
or not the sums are then due.

ILLINQHS FHA MORTGAGE - MERS DocMagic €13y
ILMTGZ2 FHA Q91471 Page 7 of 13 AW OCmagEs. Com




1634341038 Page: 9 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the Opposing Party (as
defined in the next sentence) offers to make an award to settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to
Lender within 30 days after the date the notice is given, Lender is authorized to coilect and apply the Miscellaneous
Proceeds either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether
or not then due. "Opposing Party” means the third party that owes Borrower Miscellaneous Proceeds or the party
against whom Borrower has a right of action in regard to Miscellaneous Proceeds.

Borrower shall be in default if any action or proceeding, whether civil or criminal, is begun that, in Lender's
judgment, could result n forfeiture of the Property or other material impairment of Lender's interest in the Property
or rights under this Security Instrurgent. Borrower can cure such a default and, if acceleration has occurred, reinstate
as provided in Section 18, by causing the action or praceeding 10 be dismissed with a ruling that, ip Lender's
Judgment, precludes forfeiture of the Property or other material impairment of Lender' g interest in the Property or
rights unde: thy: Security Instrument. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages that are attributable to the
impairment of Y.cader's interest in the Property are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

All Miscell ane jus Proceeds that are not applied to restoration or repair of the Property shall be applied in the
order provided for ia & zction 2.

11. Borrower N ) eleased; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or
modification of amortizaton. of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to Borrower or any
Successor in Interest of Borroarzi shall not operate to releass the liability of Borrower or any Soeecessors in Intereat
of Borrower. Lender shall not be Jecuired to commence procesdings against any Successor in Interest of Borrower
of to refuse to extend time for payrent or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Security
Tnstrument by reason of any demand ma/ie by the original Borrower or any Successors in Interest of Borrower. Any
forbearance by Lender in exercising any.rict or remedy including, without limitation, Lender’s acceptance of
payments from third persons, entities or Succ~s#ss in Inberest of Borrower or in emounts less than the amount then
due, shall not be a waiver of or prechude the exercize of any right or remedy.

12. Joint and Several Liabillity; Co-signers; Sucea<sors and Assigns Bound, Borrower covenants and agrees
that Borrower' s obligations and liability shall be joint ar d several. lowever, any Borrower who co-signs this Security
Instrument but does not execute the Note (a "co-gigner™}: (27 is so-signing this Security Instrument only to mortgage,
grant and convey the co-signer's interest in the Property uwier-the terms of this Security Instrument; (b) is pot
personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Seeurity Insavment; and () agrees that Tander and any other
Borrower can agres to extend, modify, forbear or make any accommv.dz dons with regard to the terms of this Security
Tnstrument or the Note without the co- signer’s consent. '

Subject to the provisions of Section 17, any Successor in Interesi of 3nrrower who assumes Borrower's
obligations under this Security Instrument in writing, and is approved by Lenas:, shall obtain all of Borrower' s rights
and benefits under this Security Instrument. Borrower shall not be released from Rurower' s obligations and liability
under this Security Instruroent vmless Lender agrees to such release in writing. The ¢ cazats and agreements of this
Security Instrument shall bind (except as provided in Section 19) and benefit the success(r: and assigns of Lender.

13. Loan Charges. Lender may charpe Berrower fess for services performed in coonertion with Bormower's
defanlt, for the purpose of protecting Lender' s interast in the Property and rights under this Se_vrity Instrument,
including, but not limited to, attorneys’ fees, property inspection and valuation fees. Lender may Coilect fees and
charges authorized by the Secretary. Lender may not charge fees that are expressly prohibited Ly dris Security
Instrument, or by Applicable Law.

If the Loan is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that the
interest or other loan charges collecied or 1o be collected in connection with the Loan exceed the permitted limits,
then: (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit;
and (b) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower.
Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a direet payment
to Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as & partial prepayment with no changes in
the due date or in the monthly payment amount unless the Note holder agrees in writing to those changes. Borrower's
acceptance of any such refund made by direct payment to Borrower will constitute a waiver of any right of action
Borrower might have arising cut of such overcharge.

ILLINOIS FHA MORTGAGE - MERS DacMagic €SS
ILMTGZ2 FHA  09/14/15 Page § of 13 mdoc;myc.cm




1634341038 Page: 10 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

14, Notices. All notices given by Borrower or Lender in connection with this Security Instrument must be in
writing. Any notice to Borrower in connection with this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to
Borrower when mailed by first class mail or when actually delivered to Borrower's notice address if sent by other
means. Notice to any one Borrower shall constituts notice to all Borrowers unless Applicable Law expressly requires
otherwise. The notice address shall be the Property Address vmless Borrower has desiguated a substitute notice address
by notice to Lender. Borrower shall promptly notify Lender of Borrower' s change of address. If Lender specifies a
procedure for reporting Borrower’ s change of address, then Borrower shall only report a change of address through
that specified procedure. There may be only one designated notice address imder this Security Instrument at any ons
time. Any notice to Lender shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail to Lender' s address stated
berein unless Lender has designated ancther address by potice to Borrower. Any notice in cormection with this
Security Instrument shall not be deemed to have been given to Lender until actualty received by Lender. If any notice
required by «hi: Security Instrument is alse required under Applicable Law, the Applicable Law requirement will
satisfy the corrriponding requirement under this Security Enstrument.

15. Goveraivy Law; Severability; Rules of Construction. This Security Instrument shall be governed by
federal law and the iav of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located.

All rights and oblig?dons contained in this Security Instrument are subject to any requirements and limitations
of Applicable Law. Applicabic Law might explicitty or implicitly allow the parties to agree by contract or it might
be silent, but such silence suali ~ot be construed as a prohibition against agreement by contract. In the event that any
provision or clause of this Security Iustrument or the Note conflicts with Applicable Law, such conflict shall not affect
other provisions of this Security lusar.went or the Note which can be given effect without the contlicting provision.

Asg used in this Securify Instroment. (a} words of the masculine gender shall meen and include corresponding
neater words or words of the feminine gemde=; (b) words in the singular shall mean and include the plural and vice
versa; and (c) the word "may" gives sole dizere£om without any obligation to take any action.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be Ziven one copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument.

17. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficiz | Interest in Borrower. As used in this Section 17, "Interest in
the Property" means any legal or beneficial interest in the *roperty, including, but not limited to, those beneficial
interests transferred in a bond for deed, contract for deeq, “asnllment sales contract or escrow agreement, the intent
of which is the transfer of title by Borrower at a future date t7 a purchaser.

If all or any part of the Property or any Interest in the Prorart; is sold or transferred {or if Borrower is not a
natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or trausZer ed} without Lender's prior written consent,
Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by-lius Security Instrument. However, this option
shall not be exercised by Lender if such exercise is prohibitad by Applica'sle Law.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of ace!=ration. The notice shall provide a
period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given in accordance with Jastion 14 within which Borrower
must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these e prior to the expiration of
this period, Lender may invoke amy remedies permitted by dus Security Instrvrment widhouc further notice or demand
on Borrower.

18. Borrower's Right io Reinstate After Acceleration. If Borrower meets certain con litiorss. Borrower shall
have the right to reinstaternent of 2 mortgage. Those conditions are that Borrower: (a) pays Lender aill sums which
then would be duz under this Security Instrament and the Mot a1if no aceeleration had eccurred; (b) ~drcz any default
of any other covenants or agreements; () pays all expenses incurred in enforcing this Security Instrumest aicluding,
but not limited to, reasonable atiorneys’ fees, property inspection and valuation fees, and other fess incwred for the
purpose of protecting Lender' s interest in the Property and rights under this Security Instrament; and {d) takes such
action as Lender may rzasonably require to assure that Lender's interest in the Property and rights under this Security
Inginmment, and Borrower' s obligation to pay the swns secured by this Security Instrument, sball continue unchanged.
However, Lender is not required to reinsta if: (i) Lender has accepted reinstatement after the commencenent of
foreclosure proceedings within two years immediately preceding the commencement of a current foreclosure
proceedings; (ii) reinstatement will preclude foreclosure on different grounds in the future, or (s} reimstatemnent will
adversely affect the priotity of the lien created by this Security Instrument. Lender may require that Borrower pay
such reinstatsment sums and expenses in one or more of the following forms, as selested by Lender: {a) cash; ()
woney order; {c) certifisd check, bank check, treasurer’s check or cashier's checl;, provided any such check is drawn

(LLINGIS FHA MORTGAGE - MERS Dochagic ERgne
ILMTGZ2 FHA 00/1415 Page 9 of 13 mdnﬂ':l:ug.'c.m



1634341038 Page: 11 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

vpon an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality or entity; or (d) Electronic Funds
Trangfer. Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and obligations secured hereby shall remain fully
effective as if no accelzration had occurred. However, this right to reinstate shall not apply in the case of acceleration
under Section 17,

19. Sale of Note; Change of Loan Servicer; Notice of Grievance. The Note or a partial interest in. the Note
{together with this Security Insirument) can be sold one or mors times without prior notice to Borrower. A sale might
result in a change in the entity (known a5 the "Loan Servicer™) that collects Periodic Payments due under the Note
and this Security Instrument and performs other mortgage loan servicing obligations under the Note, this Security
Instrument, and Applicable Law. There also might be one or more changes of the Loan Servicer unrelated to a sale
of the Note. If there is a change of the Loan Servicer, Borrower will be given written notice of the change which will
state the name and address of the new Loan Servicer, the address to which payments should be made and any other
information <ESPA requires in connection with a notice of transfer of servicing. If the Note is sold and thereafier
the Loan is servi’ed by a Loan Servicer other than the purchaser of the Note, the mortgage loan servicing cbligations
1o Borrower will 1ey2ain with the Loan Servicer or be wransferred to a successor LoanServicer and are not assumed
by the Mote purcha’cr 1mless otherwise provided by the Note purchaser.

20, Borrower Ni'¢ Uhird-Party Beneficiary to Conéract of Insurance. Mortgage Insurance reimburses Lender
{cr any entity that purchaszs .. Note) for certain losses it may incur if Borrower does not repay the Loan as agreed.
Borrower acknowledges and 7972es that the Borrower is not a third party beneficiary to the contract of ingurance
between the Secretary and Eender; nor is Borrowsr entitled to enforce any agreement betwesn Lender and the
Secretary, wnless explicitly authonze? w do so by Applicable Law,

21. Hazardous Substances. Asuse’in this Section 21: (a} "Hazardous Substances” are those substances dafined
as toxic or hazardons substances, pollutani<. o= wastes by Environmenta! § .aw and the following substances: gasoline,
kerosene, other flammable or toxic petrolews products, toxic pesticides and berbicides, volatile solvents, materials
containing asbestos or formaldelyde, and radicact-+e materials; (b) "Environmentsl Taw" means faderal laws and laws
of the jurisdiction where the Properiy is locaied that relate to health, safety or emvironmental protection; (c)
"Eovironwental Cleanup” inchudes apy response action, remedial action, or removal action, as defmed in
Environmental Law; and {d) an "Environmental Condinea™ means a condition that can cause, contribute to, or
otherwise rigger an Environmental Cleanup.

Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposrl, s'orage, or release of any Hazardous Substances,
or threaten to release any Hazardous Substances, on or in the Propery. Borrower shall not do, nor allow agyone else
o do, anything affscting the Property (a) thet i3 in violation of s Environmental Law, (b) which creates an
Environmental Condition, or {c) which, dus to the presence, use, or release ¢f a Hazardous Substance, creates a
condition thas adversely affects the value of the Property. The preceding two scyiemaes shall not apply to the presence,
vse, or siorege on the Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized to be
appropriate to normal residential uses and to maintenance of the Property (including, bt net Lnited to, hazardous
substances {n consumer products).

Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of (2) any investigation, claim, der=od, lawsmit or other
action by agy governmental or regulatory agency or private party involving the Property and any Ho :ardous Substance
or Environmental Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge, (b) any Environmental Conditior; ir 1cding but not
limited to, eny spilling, leaking, discharge, release or threat of release of any Hazardous Substarie,and (¢) any
condition caused by the presence, use ot release of a Hazardous Substance which adversely affects the vidoe of the
Property. If Borrower learns, or is notified by any governmental or regulatory authority, or any private party, that
any removal or other remediation of any Hazardous Substance affecting the Property is necessary, Borrower shall
promptly take all necessary remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law. Nothing herein shall create any
chligation on Lender for an Environmental Cleamp.

ILLINOQIS FHA MOHRTGAGE - MERS DocMagic €Rommme
ILMTGE2 FHA  D9/14/15 Page 10 <f 13 m%m




1634341038 Page: 12 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

22. Acceleration; Remedies. Lender shall give notice to Borrower prior to acceleration following
Borrowers breach of any covenant or agreement in thiz Security Instrument (but ot prior to acceleration under
Section 18 unless Applicable Law provides otherwise). The notice shall specify: (a) the default; (b) the action
required to cure the default; (c) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given to Borrower, by
which the defaakt must be cared; and (d) that failure to cure the defankc on or before the date specified in the
notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Security Instrument, foreclosure by judicial
proceeding and sale of the Propetty. The wotice shall farther inform Borrower of the visht to reinstate after
acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default or amny other
defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the defanlt is not cured on or before the date specified
in the notic<, L.ender at its option may require immediate payment im full of all sums secured by this Securlty
Tnstrument wit’.out further demand and may foreclose this Security Instewment by judicial proceeding. Lender
shall be entltled <o / ollect al] expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in thiz Section 22, including,
bt ot limited (o, cessonable atiorneys’ fees and costs of title evidence.

23, Release, Upon ravment of all swms secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall release this Security
Instrument, Borrower shall pe.r any recordation costs, Lender may charge Borrower a fee for releasing this Security
Tnstrurgent, but only if the v3¢ icpaid to a third party for services rendered and the charging of the fee 13 permitted
under Applicable Law.,

24. Waiver of Homestead. = a¢ cordance with Ilingis law, the Borrower hereby releases and waives all rights
under and by virtue of the Diinois howerical exemption laws,

25. Placement of Collateral Provectic= Insurance. Unless Borrower provides Lender with evidence of the
insurance coverage required by Borrower's'ag e2ment with Iender, Lender may purchase insurance at Borrower's
expense to protect Lender's interests in Borrower's collateral. This insurance may, but need not, protect Borrower's
interests. The coverage that Lender purchases may 1.0t pav any claim that Borrower mekes or any claim that is made
against Borrower in connection with the eollateral, Bor rowir may later cancel any insurance purchased by Lender,
bt only after providing Lender with evidence that Borrow:r has obtained insurance as required by Borrower's and
Lender's agreement. If Lender purchases insurance for the coliateral, Borrower will be responsible for the costs of
that insurance, including interest and any other charges Lender aviy 'mpose m connection with the placement of the
inmurance, until the effective date of the cancellation or expirationof drz insuranee. The costs of the insurance may
be added to Borrower' s total outstanding balance or obligation. The <02z of the insurance may be more than the cost
of insurance Borrower may be able to obtaln on its own,

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

ILLINQIS FHA MORTGAGE - MERS DocMagic €7armes
ILMTGZ2 FHA 09714115 Page 11 of 13 WW. JOCITIRENG, COM




1634341038 Page: 13 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Security
Instrument and in any Rider executed by Borrower and recorded with it.

W\ (Seal) d’( Q{W (sﬁl]

Patnlck McLoudhlin -Borrower Kaitlin Beckham
A (Seal) {Seal)
-Borrower ~Borrower
{Seal) {Seal)
~Sorrower -Borrower
Witness: Witness:

ILLINDIS FHA MORTGAGE - MERS cMegic CRsrm
ILMTGZ2.FHA 09/14/15 Paga 12 of 13 Esw.doc:uycm



1634341038 Page: 14 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

[Space Balow This Line For Acknowledgment]

State of _LLLINOIS

Co‘l_mty of Caook

The foregoing instrument was ackmowledged before me this NOVEMBER 30, 2016
(dats)

by _Patrick McLou hlin AND Kaitlin Beckham

{name of person ackuowledged)

Picrer

(Signaturs of Person Tawg Acknowledgment)

-

*OFFICIAL SEX/."

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF HLINGS
\ 1
MY COMMESION EXPIRES 10772017 NOTHy — pabec
{Title or Rank)
(Seal) (Senal Numsez, if any)

Loan Originator: Ryan Mecum, NMLSR ID 755885
Loan Criginator Organization: Guaranteed Rate, Ine, NMLSRE ID 2611

ILLINOIS FHA MORTGAGE - MERS bocMagic €N
ILMTGZ2 FHA 09114715 Page 15 of 13 wwwr. docmagic, com




1634341038 Page: 15 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A - Legal Description

Lot 20 in Ewck 1 in Attrill's Subdivision of parts of Block 2, 3 and 5 in Lewis Stave
Subdivision cr £2 Acres lying South of the North Westemn Plank Road of the Northeast
1/4 of Section 25,7 ownship 40 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in
Cook County, liina’s.

Permanent Index Number; 12-36-218-018-0000




1634341038 Page: 16 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MIN: 1001%6395011122817 Loan Number: 161595586

HA G Mo 137-8004585-712 :

REHABILITATION LOAN RIDER

THIS REHABILITATION LOAN RIDER is made this 30th day of NOVEMEER .
2016 , and is incorporated into zud shall be deemed to amend and supplement
the Murterge, Deed of Trust or Security Deed ("Secimity Instrument”} of the same date given by the
unders{gnzd {"Borrower") to secure Borrower's Note ("Note") to GUARANTEED RATE, INC.,
2 DELAWAPF CORPORATION

("Lender") of ¢hesome date and covering the property described in the Security Instrument and located at:

2724 W_TXINDIVILLE ST, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60647
[Property Address]

ADIITIONAL COVENAMNTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements in the Security
Instrument, Bomower and Lender fin Sy covenant and agree as follows:

A Loan proceeds are t be advanceu "o+ the premises in accordance with the Rehabilitation Loan
Agreement dated -NOVEMBER 30 -301& , between Borrower and Lender. This
agreement is incorporated by reference and nvade a part of this Security Instrument. No advances shall
be made unless approved by the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development or a Direct
Endorsement Underwriter.

B. If the rehabilitation is not properly completed, pirfirmed with reasonable diligence, or is
discontioued at any fime except for strikes or lockouts, the Lenden ic vested with full authority to take
the mecassary steps to protect the rehabilitation improvements ana property from barm, contioue
sxisting contracts or enter into hecessary contracts to complete the rehavilitation. All sums expended
for such protection, exelusive of the advances of the principal indebtednass, shall be added to the
principal indebtedness, and secured by the Security Instrument and be ¢a 2 and payable on demand
with interest as set out in the Notz,

C. IfBorrower fails to perform any obligation under the loan, including the comme nceroet, progress
and completion provisions of the Rehabilitation Loan Agreement, and such failure woramues for a
period of 30 days, the loan shall, at the option of Lender, be in default.

. Th;Promemv&edbyﬂis Security Instrument shall include all of Borrower's interest in funds
held by Lender in escrow under the Rehabilitation Lean Agreernent.

REHABILITATION LOAN RIDER DocMagic SR
RLIRFHA 09/01/14 Page 1 of 2 mda%mmmm




1634341038 Page: 17 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accspts and aprees to the torms and covenant contained in this

Rehabilitation Loan Rider.
; ‘O
. .
/a \(ﬁ (Seal) %5%&3“
Patiffick iﬂﬂﬁ.\g\l in —Borrower Ka#tlin Beckham -Borrower
(Seal) (Seal)
=B Srrower -Borrower
(Seal) {Seal}
-Botrowet -Borrower
(ADD ANY NECESSARY ACENOWLEDGMENT PRQVISIDNS]
REHABILITATION LOAN RIDER Wﬂmm

RLRFHA 00/01/14

Page 2 of 2

ww. docmeglc. com




1634341038 Page: 18 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number: 161599586
FHA FIXED INTEREST RATE RIDER
FHA Case Ne.: 137-8B64585-702
Date:NDVE‘.l\'i:BER 30, 2016
Lender: GURRBRNTEED RATE, INC.
Barrower: Patrick McLoughlin, Kaitlin Beckham

THIS FYAED INTEREST RATE RIDER is made this 30th day of NOVEMBER, 2016
and is incorpuriad into and shall be desmed to amend and supplement the Mortgege (the " Security
Instrument") of 2 some date given by the undersigned (the "Borrower"} to secure Borrower's note (the
"Note") of even dute porewith, to GUARANTEED RATE, INC.
(tbe "Lender™), covering the Property
described in the Security ‘zsmument and located at:
2724 W PRIADIVILLE 5T, CHICAGO, ILLINQIS 60647

[Property Address]

ADDITIONAL COVENANTS. Li a¢ditlon to the eovenants and agreements made in the Security
Instrament, Borrower and Lender farthir /ovanant and apvee an follows:

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary set forth i Szeurity Instrument, Borrower and Lender herehy
agree 1o the following:

Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of FOUR hJUWDRED SEVENTY-S1IX THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED FORTY-TWO AND 00/10u wollars (U.5. $476,3242.00 )
at the rate of 3.875 %.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms arat covenants contained in this Fixed
Interest Rider.

. .
(Seal) WH&)
Patﬂ{ick McLowyhlin  -Borrower Kadtlin Beckham -Borrower

(Seal) : {Seal)
-Borrower -Borrower
{Seal) {Seal)
-Borrower -Borrower

ILLINOIS FHA FIXED INTEREST PATE RIDER DocMagie Esemns
ILFHAFIRRDR. 0329112 ) waw, docmagic. com



